ELECTIVE COURSE schedule

Subject: “Relevant questions in infectology” 

for sixth year students of medical faculty

Practical work  - 38 hours 

Independent work – 72 hours

	Theme
	Lectures
	Practical lessons
	Independent work

	HIV infection:  immunopathogenesis,  groups of risk. Stages of disease. Clinical manifestations. Symptoms and signs of AIDS-associated infections. Opportunistic infections and neoplasms. Diagnosis of HIV infection. Management of the HIV- infected patients


	
	1

2

2

5
	20

	Toxoplasmosis

Meningococcal infection. Problem of early diagnosis and treatment.
	
	3

4


	6

8



	Streptococcal infection
Lyme disease
	
	3

3
	6

6

	Tularemia

Leptospirosis
	
	2

3
	4

6

	TORCH-infections
	
	7
	14

	Credit
	
	3
	

	Total
	
	38
	72


